

## **DECISION**

Case number: NDR014-18

Applicant: Errol Wayne Hay,

**Cherie Therese Hay** 

Respondent: Patrick David Toohey

Before: Member Hughes

Date: 19 June 2018

Proceeding Type: Compulsory Conference

## IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. Patrick David Toohey will remove the eucalyptus tree on the adjoining boundary by 1 October 2018.
- 2. Errol Wayne Hay and Cherie Therese Hay will pay to Patrick David Toohey the sum of \$10,000 as follows:
  - (a) \$5,000.00 by 31 July 2018; and
  - (b) \$5,000.00 by 1 October 2018.
- 3. Each party pays their own legal costs.
- 4. The Application is dismissed.

Signed

Member Hughes

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal